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QUESTION

How would you describe your

current interest in Al fechnology KEY FINDINGS

and its business applications?

A large percentage (94.1%) of CEOs expressed an
interest in Al and its business applications. More
than half (56.6%) described themselves as “very
60% 57% interested” and see potential applications to their
' businesses. 28.9% are interested but indicated
uncertainty regarding Al’s potential uses, with an
additional 8.6% expressing an interest in Al, but
unable to envision potential applications.
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QUESTION

Which of the following best

describes the current use of Al KEY F | N Dl NGS

technology af your company?

More than one-third (35.9%) of CEOs reported
investing in Al and experiencing positive impacts.
Just under 6% reported investing in Al but said they

40% 36% have seen little or no impact on their business.
; . Another 32% are considering an investment in the
35% 32% technology but have yet to make a commitment.
/ | 15.2% say they may invest in Al sometime in the
30% future. Just under 11% did not see the relevance of
/ Al for their business and did not envision an
Y / investment.
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CEOQOs seeing positive impacts on their business cited the following outcomes:

“We have migrated mission
critical apps to the cloud and it has

“Able to provide better customer
experience and retain customers.”

“Increased employee productivity,
increased revenue, decreased

“By deploying the right Al
technology, our business has

cont’d

Which of the
following best
describes the
current use of Al
technology at
your company?

“Better inventory management,
automated business process,

better customer experience, etc.”

“We are implementing Al
throughout our whole company.
It will NOT take ANY jobs away

from any of our employees.”

been very helpful for productivity.
Al is also helping increase
productivity and reduce the need
for labor.”

“We have measured 10-17%
productivity gains as well as
efficiency improvements as
reported in employee satisfaction
and engagement surveys.”

“It’s going to make us more
efficient and productive.”

gained the ability to save time and
money by automating and
optimizing routine processes and
tasks. With the help of artificial
intelligence services, we collect
more and more data, process it
and get to know our consumers
and their behavior patterns
better.”

“Less labor costs as Al has cut
costs consistently for four months

“Al is used in our marketing
program. It has identified good
advertising media.”

labor costs.”

“Using more robotics and
software to make quicker,
informed decisions.”

“Allows us to provide first-hand
training to incorporate new
treatment techniques before
bringing them directly into patient
care. Allows customer service to
engage with patients in more
accessible ways.”




cont’d

Which of the
following best
describes the
current use of Al
technology at
your company?

“Great analytics for forecasting
and Al technology making
business decisions easier.”

“We are using robocall feature on
our reorders and hoping to use it
on our website.”

“Anything we can automate that
would otherwise interfere with
our ability to serve customers is
beneficial so we are engaged in

exploring and adapting this so we

can better serve our clients.”

“Enhances connectivity to clients.”

“Use of chatbots to open
additional lines of consumer
outreach, enhanced training and
testing systems.”

“We are able to see the end
product visually that looks almost
completely real and so now clients
can see it and not try to imagine it

in their heads.”
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“Computers are faster than
people...we have reduced payroll
because we don’t need near as
many people.”

“We use Al in several processes
where there was too much
manual labor. It improved
process, performance, and also
reduced costs. We are really
excited and looking for more
implementations.”




QUESTION

Please rank the top three
Al-related benefits you would
find most helpful.

Greatest Benefit Second Greatest Third Greatest Total
Benefit Benefit

Improve customer service operations 26 40 34 100 (41.5%)
Improve data entry, analytics, and reporting 16 28 49 93 (38.9%)
Improvement in decision-making/risk reduction 31 32 22 85 (35.6%)
Efficiency in distribution/logistical operations 27 25 27 79 (33.1%)
Improve labor efficiency 21 33 25 79 (33.1%)
Enhance sales and marketing 21 23 24 68 (28.5%)
Development of “smart” products for customers 33 23 10 66 (27.6%)
Streamline the manufacturing process 31 12 12 55 (23.0%)
Improve efficiency in administrative functions 12 10 23 45 (18.8%)
Other 2 2 4 8 (3.3%)
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KEY FINDINGS

CEOs’ wish list for Al-related benefits they would
find most helpful topped out with customer service
operations (41.5%). This was closely followed by
improvement in data entry, analytics, and reporting
(38.9%); improvement in decision-making/risk
reduction (35.6%); and improved efficiency in
distribution/logistical operations and labor (33.1%).
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QUESTION
What is your view of the
current business environment?
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View of the current business environment,

POSITIVE VS. NEGATIVE OUTLOOK KEY F | N Dl N GS
Ratings 5-10 Ratings 1-4
7.4% 2.7% 27% CEOs across all industry sectors maintained a
‘ ' ? positive outlook overall regarding the current
. No. 2 i i
010 24% 24% business environment. However, there was a
23% 3% 21% general decline in the degree of optimism they
/ expressed.
[ ] 9, i
18% 18%  18% 130, 17.6@ of CEOs rl?tec’l’the.lr.outlook.for the
° coming year as “10.” This is a decline from
24.4% in the previous survey.
= 58.6 % of CEOs rated their outlook as “8” or
higher. This is a decline from 69.7% previously.
9, = 94.1% of CEOs assigned a rating of “5” or higher
8% 8% in the current survey, down from 97.3%.
5%
3 4/; (y
0% 0% > % % 3%
0% 1% 0% \ 1% 0‘%1% O
‘‘m “'m ull
1 2 3 4 9 10
Very Very
Negative Positive

mNo.1,2020 mNo.2,2019  No.1,2019 MARCUM

No 1, 2019 100% = 255 | No. 2, 2019 100% = 258 | No 1, 2020 100% = 256 ACCOUNTANTS 4 ADVISORS



cont’d

What is your
view of the
current
business
environment?

INDEX:
A Weighted Average of CEO Responses

746 w172

No. 2 No. 1
2019 2020

The weighted average of CEO responses was 7.72,
down from 8.18 in previous surveyed period.
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RATING OF BUSINESS OUTLOOK
by Industry

CEOs across business sectors were uniformly optimistic. With only two exceptions, 50% or more of the
CEOs within each industry sector rated their business outlook an *8” or higher.
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QUESTION

In which ways do you plan to
invest in your company?
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Top 3 investment priorities.

Highest Priority M Second Highest Priority M Third Highest Priority KEY F | N D | N GS

= When asked about their priorities for capital
investment over the next 12 months,
technology was the most frequent response,
with 68% of CEOs indicating that this was one of
their three top priorities. This is virtually
unchanged from 67% in the previous survey.
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[ o o .
S of CEOs) were most commonly cited as the No.
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In which way do you plan
to invest in your company?
CEO Investment Priorities — by Industry

Upper figure: highest priority
Lower figure: one of three highest priorities

CEO Investment Priorities — By Investment

" £ "
g E£g5 @5 s B¢ ] F
§ g '% £ B '§ § & . £ ig) se Hi _— Second Highest Third Highest
8 w5 & 5 s=5 83 €3 £ I E ighest Priority - - Total
= Qg g g Zsg2 %3 3 S g° [ Priority Priority
w [Cln] S < oo x 0 - - =
. o . 36.4% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 13.6% 182% 4.5% Technology 65 (25.4%) 63 (24.6%) 45 (17.6%) 173 (67.6%)
Construction/Engineering/Mining o 50, 55 700 1879 182% 13.6% 50.0% 59.0% 22.7% - 3 5 3 3
2% 7% 2% 2% 6% 0% 0% 7% Equipment 67 (26.2%) 25 (9.8%) 34 (13.3%) 126 (49.2%)
i i Services 7.4% 14.8% 11.1% 3.7% 11.1% 7.4% 37.0% 0.0% Talent Recrattment 32 (12.5%) 24 (17.2%) 39 (15.2%) 115 (44.9%)
14.8% 26.0% 33.3% 11.1% 22.2% 66.7% 66.7% 33.3% TTr——— 10 G.9%) 20 7.5%) 37 (14.5%) 57 136.2%)
. 0 . 0 . () . 0
] i 36.4% 9.1% 0.0% 00% 00% 91% 27.3% 0.0% orxforce Training
Government/Non-profit/Education 545% 273%  9.1% 91% 18.2% 455% 63.6% 18.2% Geographic expansion 21 (8.2%) 20(7.8%) 18 (7.0%) 59 (23.4%)
Health orovid P 29.4% 59% 00% 00% 59% 17.6% 412% 0.0% Research and Development 14 (5.5%) 26 (10.2%) 19 (7.4%) 59 (23.4%)
ealthcare (Providersand Pavers) o) g0, 1769 11.8% 11.8% 353% 58.8% 765% 29.4% Mergers and Acquisitions 17 (6.6%) 16 (6.3%) 22 (8.6%) 55 (21.5%)
] 15.4% 7.7% 23.1% 23.1% 154% 0.0% 15.4% 0.0% Phvsical Plant Expansion 9 (3.5%) 20 (7.8%) 15 (5.9%) 44.(17.2%)
Manufacturing (Consumer) Y P
462% 15.4% 30.8% 38.5% 38.5% 15.4% 76.9% 30.8% Sther® 3(1.2%) 2 (L6%) 5 3.5%) 16 (6.3%)
Manufacturing (Industrial) 28.0% 4.0% 16.0% 8.0% 4.0% 12.0% 24.0% 4.0%
anuracturing (inaustria
68.0% 16.0% 36.0% 44.0% 36.0% 20.0% 64.0% 16.0% *Other: Advertising/Marketing (4); Customer acquisition/retention (2); Employee benefits (2); Inventory (2);
p I Servi 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 40.0% 20.0% Downsizing (1); New offices (1); None (4)
ersonal Services 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 20.0%
brofessional Servi 20.7% 3.4% 13.4% 0.0% 6.9% 13.8% 27.6% 0.0%
rotessional services 37.9% 24.1% 31.0% 3.4% 34.5% 44.8% 655% 10.3%

33.3% 20.0% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 13.3% 0.0%

Real Estate 53.3% 46.7% 33.3% 0.0% 59% 46.7% 60.0% 20.0%
festaurants/Cater 16.7% 0.0% 00% 16.7% 16.7% 333% 00% 0.0%
estaurants/Catering 33.3% 0/0% 0.0% 50.0% 16.7% 66.7% 33.3% 50.0%
et 294% 17.6% 0.0% 0.0% 00% 59% 29.4% 11.8%
etatling 52.9% 29.4% 11.8% 5.9% 5.9% 47.1% 882% 35.3%

Technology/Tel cationr | 209%  77%  00% 38% 38% 77% 385% 7%
echnology/Telecommunication 50.0% 26.9% 11.5% 19.2% 34.6% 42.3% 75.0% 23.1%

. ] 62.5% 0.0% 00% 0.0% 00% 250% 0.0% 12.5%
ransportation 75.0% 50.0% 0.0% 12.5% 12.5% 37.5% 75.0% 37.5%

Wholesale/Distribut 50.0% 0.0% 00% 0.0% 00% 250% 12.5% 12.5%
olesale/Listribution 62.5% 12.5% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 62.5% 62.5% 50.0%




TECHNOLOGY

cont’d
In which way

Healthcare
(Providers and Payers)

do you plan to
invest in your
company?

Personal

Services

Wholesale/
Technology/ Distribution
Telecommunication/
T

PRIORITY INVESTMENTS

EQUIPMENT

Top 3 industries selecting each answer

TALENT RECRUITMENT

Restaurants/
Catering
Transportation

Construction/ Transportation
Engineering/ Wholesale/
Mining Distribution
Government/ Healthcare
Non-profit/ (Providers and Payers)

Education
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QUESTION

What are the most important
influences for your business planning
in the next 12 months?
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Top 3 influences on business planning.

KEY FINDINGS

= Issues related to the economy, the availability

Highest Priority M Second Highest Priority B Third Highest Priority

g
X of talent, and technology were the most
. commonly expressed influences on business
g . .
Q ERE 2 planning (top 3) for the coming 12 months.
N X
N 5 ° .
8= E = Broad-based issues related to the economy
E (“economic concerns” and “access to capital”)
g o were most often cited as having the greatest
B 3 influence (19.5% each), followed by “availability
N o
o X " of talent” (14.5%). These replaced “technology”
o x . . . .
53 2 & as the top business planning influence, which
N L. was selected by just 5.9% of respondents in the
° B .
=F current survey, as compared to 19% previously.
§ S N
w
R & L 2
Yo
~ N & R = LIRS
"Ml S8 Epsd B of5 - = qMS S J “Naw
q N N B N o IR = X J N B o B8 °
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o v o ©o © o ©o O o ©o o o o v o o v o o v o ©o © O o O o © v o o v o
Access Availability Economic Foreign Industry Interest Labor Legislation Rising Technology Other
to Capital of Talent Concerns Competition ' Consolidation Rates Costs & Reform Material/
Operational
Costs
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What are the most
important influences for
your business planning

. . in the next
Influences on Business Planning — by Industry 12 months?

Upper figure: highest priority
Lower figure: one of three highest priorities

Influences on Business Planning — By Influence

- - 5 " ox X o Second Third
8= £t 22 c 2 =% 2 a 52 5. & Greatest Greatest Greatest
2 S =5 £t &= Es %y 8 SE =3g 2o
T 33 S § T .g é % ¢ 8 cg 5 w42 E Influence Influence Influence Total
T o ] o a € = = o R
&° $s 88 =+§ =g ¢ 2 &z £ ¢ Economic Concerns 50(19.5%) 46 (18.0%)  32(12.5%)  128(50.0%)
o
‘ - Regulatory Environment 50 (19.5%) 37 (14.5%) 32 (12.5%) 119 (46.5%)
Construction/ 18.2%  31.8%  9.1%  45%  0.0%  45%  0.0%  9.1%  13.6%  9.1%
Engineering/Mining 36.4% 54.5%  40.9% 182%  9.1% 9.1%  22.7% 40.9%  455% 22.7% Availability of Talent 38 (14.8%) 51 (19.9%) 26 (10.2%) 115 (44.9%)
Financial Services 148%  14.8% 185% 0.0%  3.7%  00%  3.7% 185% 3.7%  18.5% Technology 15 (5.9%) 37 (14.5%) 39 (15.2%) 91 (35.5%)
‘ 22.2%  51.9% 70.4%  3.7% 111% 11.1%  7.4%  44.4% 185% 51.9% -
Government/ 182%  182% 182%  0.0%  0.0%  00%  0.0%  9.1%  9.1%  27.3% Access to Capital 50 (19.5%) 11 (4.3%) 22 (8.6%) 83 (32.4%)
‘ Non-profit/Education 27.3% 63.6%  36.4% 9.1% 18.2% 0.0% 27.3% 182% 36.4% 54.5% Legislation and Reform 19 (7.4%) 20 (7.8%) 30 (11.7%) 69 (27.0%)
Healthcare (Providers 0.0% 17.6% 17.6%  5.9% 5.9% 0.0% 59%  23.5% 0.0%  23.5% . - .
R M I | .59 23 (9.09 29 (11.39 1(23.89
and Payers) 17.6%  52.9% 29.4%  59% 11.8%  59%  47.1% 52.9% 17.5%  58.8% ising Material/Operational Costs 9 (3.5%) 3 (9.0%) 9(11.3%)  61(23.8%)
" Manufacturing 154%  154% 154% 154% 7.7%  00%  0.0%  0.0%  7.7%  23.1% Industry Consolidation 10 (3.9%) 14 (5.5%) 11 (4.3%) 35 (13.7%)
_(Consumer) 23.1%  385% 30.8% 23.1% 23.1%  0.0% 23.1% 23.1% 61.5% 53.8% Foreign Competition 7 (2.7%) 11 (4.3%) 14 (5.5%) 32 (12.5%)
Manufacturing 200%  16.0% 16.0%  4.0%  8.0%  0.0%  40%  80%  4.0%  20.0% o » » 3
(Industrial) 28.0%  48.0% 40.0% 12.0% 160%  8.0%  20.0% 36.0% 52.0%  40.0% Labor Costs 4 (1.6%) 3 (1.2%) 14 (5.5%) 21(8.2%)
0.0% 0.0%  20.0% 0.0%  0.0% 20.0% 00% 0.0% 00%  40.0% Interest Rates 4 (1.6%) 3(1.2%) 7(2.7%) 14 (5.5%)

Personal Services 200%  20.0% 80.0% 20.0% 0.0%  40.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 60.0%

17.2% 10.3%  31.0% 0.0% 6.9% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 27.6%

Professional Services 27.6%  44.8% 51.7% 103% 17.2%  0.0%  31.0% 10.3% 27.6%  65.5%

46.7% 6.7% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0%

Real Estate 60.0%  353% 46.7%  6.7%  20.0% 46.7% 13.3% 13.3% 23.5%  26.7%

0.0% 333% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Restaurants/Catering 50.0%  66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 167%  0.0%  50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 16.7%

35.3% 5.9% 17.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.6%  23.5%

Retailing 64.7%  412% 47.1% 59%  59%  0.0% 353% 56% 52.9% 35.3%

‘ Technology/ 11.5% 3.8% 26.9% 3.8% 11.5% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 7.7% 23.1%
Telecommunication/IT 19.2% 346% 65.4% 11.5%  19.2% 7.7% 15.4% 3.8% 30.8%  61.5%

25.0% 25.0%  25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5%  12.5%

Transportation 25.0%  37.5% 75.0% 0.0% 12.5%  0.0%  250% 250% 25.0%  75.0%

‘ Wholesale/ 12.5% 0.0% 12.5%  12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5%  25.0% 0.0% 25.0%
Distribution 25.0% 37.5%  75.0%  25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 37.5%  25.0%  25.0%




INDUSTRY
SPOTLIGHT
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CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

The U.S. construction industry, which employs more than
7.5 million workers, comprises more than 680,000
establishments engaged in the construction of buildings and
engineering projects. The industry accounted for more than
$1.6 trillion of economic output in 2018, approximately 5% of
U.S. private economic activity. Construction workers earn an
average of $31.05 per hour, nearly 10% higher than the
average earnings for all private workers. Since the end of the
Great Recession, the industry has added more than 2 million
jobs and expanded its output by approximately 57%.
Construction job growth on a year-over-year basis has been
continuous for 103 consecutive months.



INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

When it comes to artificial intelligence (Al), more construction CEOs describe themselves
as “very interested” in Al and its potential applications in their companies than CEOs in
general (68.2% v. 56.6%).

How would you describe your
current interest in Al technology
and its business applications?

CONSTRUCTION
SECTOR

Very interested. 15 (68.2%)

Interested, not sure about
potential applications. 4 (18.2%)
Interested, do not see
potential applications. 2 (9.1%)

Not interested. 1 (2.4%)

. 4

All CEOs:
Very Interested
56.67%

36% of construction CEOs have made an investment in Al and are seeing positive
impacts—the same as CEOs in general. But a greater share who have not yet made the
investment are considering it—41% v. 32%.

Which of the following
best describes the current use
of Al technology at your company?

CONSTRUCTION

SECTOR
Made an investment,
seeing positive impacts. 8 (36.4%)
Made an investment, seeing
little or no positive impact. 1(4.5%)
Considering investment, have
not yet made a commitment. 9 (40.9%)
No immediate plans to consider
investing, may do so in the future. 1(4.5%)

Do not envision investing, not
relevant to our business or industry.

. 4

All CEOs:
Considering
Investment
35.9%

3(13.6%)




INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Construction CEOs say efficiency in distribution/logistical operations is the Al
benefit they would find most helpful (55% v. 33% of CEOs overall).

Please rank the
top three Al-related benefits
you would find most helpful.

Second Third
Greatest
Benefit Greatest Greatest
Benefit Benefit

Efficiency in distribution/logistical operations | 4 [ 5 | 3 | 12(54.5%)
TED

| Improve laborefficiency | 4 | 3 | 2 | 9(40.9%)

8 (36.4%)

o [ o [ o Jewen

| o | 1 | 4 | 5(27% |

Development of “smart” products for
customers

Improve data entry, analytics, and reporting

ImproYement in decision-making/risk 3(13 6%)
reduction

B NS
Strcamiine the manufacturingprocess |2 | 0 | 1 | 3(3w
I S S

Improve efficiency in administrative functions

(213.

All CEOs:
Distribution/
Logistical
Operations

33.1%

Construction leaders were significantly more optimistic in their business outlook than
CEOs, overall. Nearly two-thirds (63.2%) of construction CEOs rated their outlook an 8 or
higher. Half selected a rating of “9” or “10,” and more than a quarter (27.3%) chose the
highest rating of 10. This compares to 59%, 36% and 18% of all CEOs, respectively.

What is your view
of the current
business environment?

4.5% 0.00% 0.00% 13.6% 22.3%

L]
@@P@@P@@@@@

0.00% 0.00% 27.3%

Weighted Average: 8.3%

18.2% 13.6%

. 4

All CEOs:

8 (23.7%)
Weighted Average:
7.7%



INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Not surprisingly, equipment is the No. 1 investment priority for construction CEOs,
with 36.4% rating it their top priority and 68.2% saying it is one of their top 3
priorities.

Over the next 12 months,
in which way do you plan
to invest in your company?
Please rank your top three priorities.

Upper figure: “highest priority”
Lower figure: one of three highest priorities

Geographic
Expansion
Mergers &
Acquisitions
Physical Plant
Expansion
Research &
Development
Recruitment
Technology
Workforce
Training

36.4% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 13.6% 18.2% 4.5%
68.2% 22.7% 18.2% 18.2% 13.6% 50.0% 59.0% 22.7%

. 4

All CEOs:
Technology
25% Top Priority
68% Top Three
Priority

Availability of talent was the most frequently mentioned influence on business planning for
construction companies (54.5%), followed by rising materials/operational costs (45.5%).

What are the most
important influences for your
business planning in the next 12 months?
Please rank your top three influences.

Upper figure: “highest priority”
Lower figure: one of three highest priorities

Availability of
Talent
Economic
Concerns
Competition
Industry
Consolidation
Interest Rates
Labor Costs
Regulatory
Environment
Rising Mat.
Technology

®
=
[}
©
o
o
-
n
n
Q
Q
o
<

18.2% | 31.8% | 9.1% | 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% | 13.6% | 9.1%
36.3% | 54.5% | 40.9% | 18.2% | 9.1% 6.4% | 22.7% | 40.9% | 45.5% | 22.7%

. 4

All CEOs:
Economic
Concerns
20% Top Priority
51% Top Three
Priority
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Which of the following best describes What best describes your fifle? In which revenue size range was
your company’'s inqustry? Owner 51 19.9% your company last year?
CEO 38 14.89
Construction/Engineering/Mining 22 8.6% Divisional President 36 14 1; Less than $5 million 60 23.4%
Financial Services 27 10.5% Managing Partner 6 ) 3'ty ? S5 million to $9.9 million 25 9.8%
Government and Non-profit 11 43% b, dge ntg ol 150% $10 million to $24.9 million 24 9.4%
Health Care (Providers and Payers) 17 6.6% Founder ) 0 8"7 ? $25 million to $49.9 million 20 7.8%
Manufacturing (Consumer Goods) 13 5.1% Chairman 7 2'8 1':/ S50 million to $99.9 million 33 12.9%
Manufacturing (Industrial Goods) 25 9.8% Total 256 106 ol:,/ $100 million to $249.9 million 19 7.4%
Online Retailing/E-Commerce 9 3.5% -7 $250 million to $499.9 million 17 6.6%
Personal/Consumer Services 5 2.0% i S500 million to $999.9 million 23 9.0%
Professional Services 29 11.3% What is the forfal number of $1 Billion or more 27 10.5%
Real Estate 15 6.3% / Not sure/Decline to say 8 3.1%
rmanent empl in

Restaurants/Catering 6 2.3% permanent employees Total 256  100.0%
Retailing 17 6.6% your company?
Technology Services 26 10.2% o
Transportation 8 3.1% ;zsfsggn >0 g; igg;
Travel and Leisure 5 2.0% 100 to 499 49 19'1;
Wholesale/Distribution 8 3.1% 500 to 999 a1 16.0‘;

* 1 1.29 e
Othelr 3 % 1,000 to 2,499 37 145%
Tota 256 100.0% 2,500 to 4,999 14 55%
*QOther: Energy/Utilities (4); Advertising/Marketing/PR/Media/Entertainment (3); 5,000 or more 26 10.2%
:’farmha)ceuticals & Medical Products (3); Apparel Services, Fashion, Self-Publishing Total 256 100.0%

eac




MARCUM

ACCOUNTANTS 4 ADVISORS

Marcum LLP is one of the largest independent public accounting and advisory
services firms in the nation, with offices in major business markets throughout
the U.S., as well as Grand Cayman, China, and Ireland. Headquartered in New
York City, Marcum provides a full spectrum of traditional tax, accounting, and
assurance services; advisory, valuation, and litigation support; managed
accounting services; and an extensive portfolio of specialty and niche industry
practices. The Firm serves both privately held and publicly traded companies,
as well as nonprofit and social sector entities, high net worth individuals,
private equity funds, and hedge funds, with a focus on middle-market
companies and closely held family businesses. Marcum is a member of the
Marcum Group, an organization providing a comprehensive array of
professional services.

For more information, visit www.marcumllp.com.

MARCUM MARCUM MARCUM

FINANCIAL SERVICES TECHNOLOGY S EARCH

ATALENT SOLUTIONS COMPANY

” HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY.

FRANK G. ZARB ScHOOL OF BUSINESS

Hofstra University’s Frank G. Zarb School of Business prepares students to
become tomorrow’s global leaders. Located just 25 miles from New York City,
Zarb students have access to internships and networking opportunities across
every industry. The Zarb School combines entrepreneurial, hands-on learning

and research with real-world experience and mentorship in state-of-the-art
facilities, including a Behavioral Research in Business Lab, Center for
Entrepreneurship, and academic trading room. Our undergraduate and
graduate programs in accounting, management and entrepreneurship,
marketing and international business, finance, and business analytics are
ranked and recognized by US News & World Report, Princeton Review and
Poets & Quants as among the best in the world. This survey was developed,
conducted and analyzed by a class of Hofstra MBA students led by Dr. Andrew
Forman, associate professor of marketing and international business, in
partnership with Marcum. The questions reflected current issues of interest to
CEOs of mid-sized companies.

MARCUM MARCUMBP MARCUMRBK
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